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File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan
Glenmorgan89 reported 5 days ago (Fri, 11 Nov at 10:43 AM) via Portal wmeta

To Whom it May Concern --
It has come to my attention that Jim Cooper has violated RCW 42.17A on four separate occasions.

1) Jim Cooper produced a Facebook video, failed to include both written and spoken sponsor identification. This is a violation
of RCW 42.17A.320 (1).

The video can be found here: https://www.facebook.com/electjimcooper/videos/1056014261112966/

2) A second Jim Cooper produced Facebook video, failed to include both written and spoken sponsor identification. This is a
violation of RCW 42.17A.320 (1).

The video can be found here:
https://www.facebook.com/electjimcooper/videos/1052636098117449/

3) Jim Cooper failed to accurately report the expenditure/in-kind donation of the two aforementioned professionally produced
videos. (See Cooper C3s and C4s for ommission)

4) Jim Cooper failed to include sponsor ID on his webpage. This is a violation of RCW 42.17A.320 (1). (See attachment &
webpage at http://www.electjimcooper.com/)

Jim Cooper is not a first time candidate. He has run for office on multiple occasions, and has flagrantly flaunted these
serious violations in the face of Thurston County voters.

The fact that voters overwhelmingly rejected Cooper as a Thurston County Commissioner candidate should not excuse his
failure to comply with the disclosure rules.

| encourage the PDC to conduct a full investigation of Cooper's campaign immediately.
Best,

Glen Morgan
1 Attachment

Elect Jim Co...
(117 MB)

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/helpdesk/tickets/9674 7


https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/users/13005365558
https://www.facebook.com/electjimcooper/videos/1056014261112966/
https://www.facebook.com/electjimcooper/videos/1052636098117449/
http://www.electjimcooper.com/
https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/helpdesk/attachments/13013825409

11/10/2016 Elect Jim Cooper for Thurston County Commissioner

Elect Jim

COOPER

Thurston County Commissioner
Democrat District 1

VOLUNTEER

DONATE

Home

Do you like this page?
125 people like this. Be the first of your W Tweet G+l

friends.

http://www.electjimcooper.com/ 1/2


https://twitter.com/intent/tweet?original_referer=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.electjimcooper.com%2F&ref_src=twsrc%5Etfw&text=Home&tw_p=tweetbutton&url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.electjimcooper.com%2F&via=electjimcooper
http://www.electjimcooper.com/volunteer
http://www.electjimcooper.com/donate
http://www.electjimcooper.com/

11/10/2016 Elect Jim Cooper for Thurston County Commissioner

FACEBOOK, TWITTER EMAIL
NATIONBUILDER TECTONICA

VOLUNTEER MEET JIM NEWS DONATE ENDORSEMENTS

http://www.electjimcooper.com/ 2/2


http://www.electjimcooper.com/volunteer
http://www.electjimcooper.com/meetjim
http://www.electjimcooper.com/news
http://www.electjimcooper.com/donate
http://www.electjimcooper.com/endorse
http://twitter.com/electjimcooper
https://www.facebook.com/electjimcooper/
https://thurston4change.nationbuilder.com/users/facebook/connect?page_id=39&scope=public_profile%2Cemail
http://www.electjimcooper.com/users/twitter/connect?page_id=39
http://www.electjimcooper.com/login
http://nationbuilder.com/
http://www.tectonica.co/

	9772 Complaint
	9772 attachment

